Evaluates: MAX20037MAX20037 Evaluation Kit
General Description
The MAX20037 evaluation kit (EV kit) demonstrates the
MAX20037 automotive high-current step-down DC-DC
converter with USB protection/host charger adapter
emulation.
The IC features integrated host-charger port-
detection circuitry adhering to the USB-IF BC1.2 battery-

0 Default to Auto-CDP mode
1 Keep pin low on I2C variant
Ordering Information
PART TYPE
MAX20037EVKIT# EV Kit
Maxim Integrated  │ 4www.maximintegrated.com
Evaluates: MAX20037MAX20037 Evaluation Kit
MAX20037 EV Kit Bill of Materials
REFERENCE QTY DESCRIPTION MANUFACTURER MFG. PART NO.
C1 1 Ceramic Capacitor (0805) 2.2nF 100V 10% X6S Murata GCM216R72A222KA37D
C2 1 Electrolytic Capacitor (SMD) 47uF 25V 20% Panasonic EEE-HC1E470XP
C3 1 Ceramic Capacitor (0402) 0.22uF 35V 10% X7R TDK CGA2B1X7R1V224KC
C4 1 Open
C5 1 Ceramic Capacitor (1206)10uF 35V 10% X7R TDK CGA5L1X7R1V106KC
C6, C7 2 Ceramic Capacitor (1210) 22uF 25V 10% X7R Murata GRM32ER71E226KE5L
C8, C9 2 Ceramic Capacitor (0402) 1uF 16V 10% X6S TDK C1005X6S1C105K
C10, C11 2 Ceramic Capacitor (0402) 6pF 50V 10% C0G Murata GRM1555C1H6R0BZ01D
C12, C20 1 Ceramic Capacitor (0402) 0.1uF 50V 10% X7R TDK CGA2B3X7R1H104K050BD
C13, L14 2 Ceramic Capacitor (0402) 2pF 50V 10% C0G Murata GRM1555C1H2R0BA01D
C15 1 Ceramic Capacitor (0603) 2.2uF 16V 10% X7S TDK CGA3E1X7S1C225KC
C16 1 Ceramic Capacitor (0402) 100pF 50V 5% C0G TDK CGA2B2C0G1H101J050BA
C17, C21, C22, C23 4 Open
D1 1 Open
D2 1 Schottky Diode (SMB) 3A 60V Diodes Inc B360B-13-F
GND, GND1, USB_5V, VBAT 4 Wire Loop Any Any
J1 1 1x10 .100" Gold Header + 1 Jumper Any Any
J2 1 USB A Receptacle Kycon KUSBX-SMT-AS1N-B30
J3 1 USB A Plug Kycon KUSBX-SMT2AP5S-B
L1 1 Ferrite Bead (1206) Wurth 74279218
L2 1 Ferrite Bead (1806) Murata BLM41P600S
L3, L4 2 Inductor (0402) 12nH ±2% wire-wound Murata LQW15AN12NG00
L5 1 Inductor, 1.5uH, 8.5A Isat Coilcraft XEL4030-152MEB
L6, L7 2 Inductor (0402) 4.7nH ±1nH wire-wound Murata LQW15AN4N7B00
R1 1 Resistor (1206) .033 Ohm 0.5% Ohmite LVK12R033DER
R2, R8, R9, R10, R11, R12, R13, R14 8 Resistor (0402) 100k Ohm 1% Any Any
R3, R4, R5, R6, R7,  R15, R16 7 Open
R17 1 Resistor (0402) 0 Ohm Any Any
SW1 1 1.27mm Pitch DIP Switch C&K Components TDA04H0SB1R
U1 1 USB Protection and Power IC Maxim Integrated MAX20037ATIA/V+
— 1 PCB: MAX20037 EVALUATION KIT Maxim Integrated —
Maxim Integrated  │ 5www.maximintegrated.com
Evaluates: MAX20037MAX20037 Evaluation Kit
MAX20037 EV Kit Schematic